Features
■ Front-facing confi guration - easy access to protector modules, jumper fi eld and test fi eld
■ Industry-standard design accepts all standard 303-type protector modules and testing
 equipment
■ Integral fanning strip helps maintain neat and orderly wiring
   Model C(G)-303 100-Pair Connector
Bourns® C(G)-303 Connector is intended for applications where lower pair density and full front-facing accessibility are required. The
connector is used in central offi ces where there is ample frame space or to expand existing installations using C(G)-303 connectors.

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Model C(G)-303 100-Pair Connector
Product Dimensions How to Order
Product
Code
Part
Number Description
Stubless
303-0000 A0313099 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, stubless
303-0B000 303-0B000 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, stubless
Bonded Cable, Tin with Stub
303-0023 A0344033 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, 30 ´ stub
303-0025 A0344035 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, 50 ´ stub
303-0028 A0344036 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, 80 ´ stub
303-0020 A0344037 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, 100 ´ stub
303-0043 A0344027 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG, 30 ´ stub
303-0045 A0344029 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG, 50 ´ stub
303-0048 A0344030 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG, 80 ´ stub
303-0040 A0344031 C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG, 100 ´ stub
Bonded Cable, Gold with Stub
303-0B403 303-0B403 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, 30 ´ stub
303-0B405 303-0B405 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, 50 ´ stub
303-0B408 303-0B408 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, 80 ´ stub
303-0B410 303-0B410 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, 100 ´ stub
303-0B303 303-0B303 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG, 30 ´ stub
303-0B305 303-0B305 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG, 50 ´ stub
303-0B308 303-0B308 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG, 80 ´ stub
303-0B310 303-0B310 CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG, 100 ´ stub
109
(4.29)
488
(19.21)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
REV. D 10/19
Note: Order by Part Number.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117  •  Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877  •  Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500  •  Email: americus@bourns.com